

J.C. Sharma vs. State of H.P. & ors.

CWPOA NO. 4451 of 2019

24.08.2022 Present: Mr. Sameer Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Arvind Sharma, Additional Advocate General and Mr. Gaurav Sharma Deputy Advocate General for respondents-State.

List on **6th September, 2022** as prayed for.

Registry is directed to reflect the name of Mr. Sameer Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner in the cause-list henceforth.

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge

24th August, 2022

(himani)