

J.C. Sharma Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWPOA No. 4451/2019

06.09.2022 Present: Mr. Sameer Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Arvind Sharma, Addl. AG with Mr. Kamal Kishore Sharma and Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Dy. AGs, for respondent No. 1.

Mr. K.B. Khajuria, Advocate, vice Mr. Tara Singh Chauhan, Advocate, for respondents No. 2 and 3.

In the instant matter the Rules, which take away the right of the parents of the retired government servant qua medical reimbursement is involved and challenge is to the Policy of the State Government.

Therefore, let the matter be placed before Hon'ble the Chief Justice for listing of the matter either before the Division Bench or Single Bench.

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge

6th September, 2022
(raman)