

J.C. Sharma vs. State of H.P and others.

CWPOA No. 4451 of 2019

02.03.2023

Present: Mr. Bharat Thakur, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. I.N. Mehta, Mr. Y.W. Chauhan, Sr. Addl. A.Gs and Mr. J.S. Guleria, Dy. A.G for the respondents-State.

Mr. Tara Singh Chauhan, Advocate for respondents No. 2 and 3.

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list on 16th March, 2023.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

March 02, 2023
(naveen)

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**