

J.C. Sharma vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWPOA No. 4451 of 2019

21.6.2023 Present: Mr. Bharat Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. I.N. Mehta, Mr. Y.W. Chauhan, Senior Additional Advocates General, Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Ms. Sharmila Patial, Additional Advocates General and Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Mr. Tara Singh Chauhan, Advocate, for respondents No. 2 and 3.

As prayed for, list on **19th July, 2023.**

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

June 21, 2023
(vs)