

J.C. Sharma vs. State of H.P. & Ors.
CWPOA No. 4451 of 2019

28.03.2024 Present: Mr. Sameer Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. I.N. Mehta and Mr. Yashwardhan Chauhan, Senior Additional Advocate Generals with Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Ms. Sharmila Patial, Additional Advocate Generals and Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Rajpal Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No. 2 to 3.

Learned Additional Advocate General seeks further time to comply with the previous order dated 14.03.2024.

As prayed for, list on **4th April, 2024.**

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

March 28, 2024
(tarun)