

J.C. Sharma vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWPOA No.4451 of 2019

18.04.2024 **Present:** Mr. Sameer Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma and Ms. Sharmila Patial, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Raj Negi and Mr. J.S. Guleria, Deputy Advocates General, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Raj Pal Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No.2 & 3.

In compliance to the order dated 14.03.2024, respondent No.1 has filed reply. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks.

List for consideration on 09.05.2024.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

April 18, 2024
(reena)