

**J.C. Sharma vs. State of H.P. and others.**

**CWPOA No. 4451 of 2019.**

**23.05.2024.** Present: Mr. Sameer Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Mr. Navlesh Verma, Ms. Sharmila Patial, Additional Advocate Generals and Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.1.

List on **20.06.2024**, as prayed for.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)**  
Judge

**(Sushil Kukreja)**  
Judge

**May 23, 2024.**  
(krt)