

J.C. Sharma versus State of Himachal Pradesh & ors.

CWPOA No.4451 of 2019

20.06.2024 Present: Mr. Sameer Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Seema Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.1.

None for respondents No.2 & 3.

Three weeks' further time, as prayed, is granted to file rejoinder.

List on **21.08.2024**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

June 20, 2024
(Shivender)