

J.C. Sharma vs. State of H.P. & others

CWPOA No.4451 of 2019

18.12.2024 Present: Mr. Sameer Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Sidharth Jalta, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents.

At the joint request of learned counsel for the parties,
list on 19th March, 2025.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Acting Chief Justice**

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

December 18, 2024
(vt)