

**J.C. Sharma Versus State of Himachal Pradesh  
& Ors.**

**CWPOA No.4451 of 2019**

[Item No.D-28]  
19.03.2025

Present: Ms. Prajwal Busta, Proxy Counsel, for  
the petitioner.

Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Deputy  
Advocate General, for respondents-  
State.

As per office report, pleadings are  
complete.

Accommodation is sought by the  
Members of the Bar on account of untimely demise  
of Mr. Dalip K. Sharma, Additional Advocate  
General.

To come up on **01.05.2025**.

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)  
Chief Justice**

**(Ranjan Sharma)  
Judge**

**March, 19, 2025**  
*(Bhardwaj/Chiranjeev)*