

J.C. Sharma Vs. State of HP & Ors.

CWPOA No.4451 of 2019

28.07.2025 Present: None for the petitioner.

Mr. Sidharth Jalta, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is not available.

Learned Deputy Advocate General seeks further time to place on record necessary information in terms of order passed on previous date.

Matter is adjourned for consideration, in terms of order passed on previous date, before the appropriate Bench on **03.09.2025.**

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

July 28, 2025
(*V.Himalvi*)