

**J.C.SHARMA
Versus
STATE OF HP**

CWPOA-4451 of 2019

04.05.2026

Present: Mr. Sameer Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Varun Chandel, Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Mr. Gobind Korla, Additional Advocates General, with Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Mr. Arsh Rattan and Mr. Sidharth Jalta, Deputy Advocates General Advocate, for the respondents-State.

List on **12.5.2026** before the appropriate Bench.

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

May 04, 2026
(Rajeev Raturi)